Born on 20 AUGUST 1914 | In favour of: SUSANNA 
CATHRINA JOHANNA MAGDALENA VISSER | Identity 
Number: 400606 0023 08 5 | Unmarried. In respect 
of certain property, namely: PORTION 1 OF ERF 690 
RUSTENBURG TOWNSHIP Registration Division 
J.Q., PROVINCE OF NORTH WEST MEASURING 
1309 (ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED AND 
NINE) Square metres HELD BY DEED OF TRANSFER 
T17095/1966 which has been lost or destroyed.  
All interested persons having objection to the issue 
of such copy are hereby required to lodge the same 
in writing, National Department of Agriculture, Land 
Reform and Rural Development, Dalrrd Building, 600

[...]

SOLOMON MOLEFI NKWANE IDENTITY NUMBER: 
6803185889087 AND ROSINAH DIKELEDI NKWANE 
IDENTITY NUMBER: 7012180828087 MARRIED IN 
COMMUNITY OF PROPERTY TO EACH OTHER, 
in respect of certain ERF 3119 MERITING UNIT 3, 
REGISTRATION DIVISION J.Q, PROVINCE OF 
NORTH WEST, IN EXTENT 292 (TWO HUNDRED 
AND NINETY TWO) Square metres, which has been 
lost, destroyed, incomplete or unserviceable. All 
persons having objection to the issue of such Certificate 
are hereby required to lodge the same in writing with 
the REGISTRAR OF DEEDS at PRETORIA within 
six weeks after the date of the first publication in the

[...]

known as PEPPER TREE PLACE in respect of the 
land and building or buildings situated at PORTION 
8 (A PORTION OF PORTION 7) OF ERF 1178 IN 
THE TOWN RUSTENBURG, LOCAL AUTHORITY: 
RUSTENBURG LOCAL MUNICIPALITY, of which 
section the floor area, according to the said sectional 
plan is 132 (One Hundred and Thirty Two) square 
metres in extent and
(b) An undivided share in the common property in the 
scheme apportioned to the said section in accordance 
with the participation quota as endorsed on the said 
sectional plan. Which has been lost or destroyed. All 
interested persons having objection to the issue of such